

LOOE TOWN COUNCIL

KONSEL TRE LOGH THE GUILDHALL, FORE STREET, EAST LOOE PL13 1AA Tel: 01503 262255 Clerk to the Council: Mrs Anne Frith VAT Reg: 381 5093 50

16<sup>th</sup> October 2018

To the Members of the Looe Neighbourhood Plan Core Steering Group LOOE TOWN COUNCIL

Ladies and Gentlemen

You are hereby invited to attend a Meeting of the Looe Neighbourhood Plan Core Steering Group to be held in the **Tourist Information Centre**, The Guildhall, Fore Street, East Looe PL13 1AA on:

## Tuesday 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2018 at 7.00pm

Yours faithfully

Town Clerk

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. To Approve the Minutes of the Meeting of 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2018
- 3. Matters arising from the Minutes of the Meeting of 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2018
- 4. Plan Update/Consultation
- 5. Urban Edge Assessment
- 6. Review Housing Brief
- 7. Review Budget
- 8. To Review Draft Neighbourhood Plan Version 9
- 9. Polean Master Plan (Including MOU, Terms of Reference, Grant Funding and Specialist Support)
- 10. Harbour Development Policies
- 11. Bathing Water Quality Policy
- 12. Timescales to Referendum
- 13. Matters for Further Discussion
- 14. Date of Next Meeting

e-mail: enquiries@looetowncouncil.gov.uk website: www.looetowncouncil.gov.uk